STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS That I, J. A. A. Burnquist, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, and on request of the State Teachers College Board, do hereby constitute and appoint ARTHUR H. OGLE of Mankato, Minnesota, to act as Special Assistant Attorney General for the state in the matter of bringing such unlawful detainer actions as may be necessary to acquire possession of state properties located at Mankato, Minnesota, and needed for the State Teachers College in that city.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 2nd day of October, 1947.

Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF BLUE EARTH)

I, Arthur H. Ogle, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of October, 1947.

Mildred Susse Johnson

Notary Public, Blue Earth County, Minn. My commission expires (Notarial Seal)

MILDRED EUSSE JOHNSON

Botory Public, Blue Earth County, Island.

By Commission Expires June 14, 1969

STATE OF TANKSOTA
FILLED

OCT 9 1947

Find Holing Scoretary of State.

10342

artin d. gle